Palent and Trademark   Palent and Education   Palent No. Converting party(ies)   Palent No. Converting party ies   Palent No. Converting party ie	11/7/01	Docket No.: 3153.00253/PC10278C
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Jay G. Calvert Michael G. Sheppard Stao-Kun W. Welch  Internal Address: 235 East 42nd Street  20th Floor  City: New York  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s)	(Rev. 03-01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  POB/REV03   Tab settings →   ↑ 102281	Patent and Trademark Office
3. Nature of conveyance:    Salassignment	Name of conveying party(ies):     Jay G. Calvert     Michael G. Sheppard	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Pfizer, Inc.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth I. Kohn Internal Address: KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC  Internal Address: KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC  Internal Address: MOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: 9/23/02 and 10/05/02  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	20th Floor  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No  the execution date of the application is:
Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway  Suite 410  City: Farmington Hills  State: MI ZIP: 48334  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth I. Kohn  Internal Address: KOHN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC  11/13/2002 MMEKONEN 00000051 10241332	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway  Suite 410	8. Deposit account number:  11-1449
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Kenneth I. Kohn  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature  Signature  A structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date  Market attachments, and document:

Additional name and address of receiving party:

Pfizer Products Inc. Eastern Point Road Groton, CT 06340

> PATENT REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0223

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BETWEEN:						
The ASSIGNORS:	(i) of:	Jay G. CALVERT, a United States citizen, 27 Stoneybrook Road Gales Ferry, CT 06335, United States of America;				
	(ii) of:	Michael G. SHEPPARD, an Australian citizen, 29 Kingswood Drive, Stonington, CT 06378, United States of America; and				
	(iii) of:	Siao-Kun W. WELCH, a United States citizen, 4 Surrey Lane North Stonington, CT 06359, United States of America;				
AND						
The ASSIGNEE:	(i)	PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42 <sup>ND</sup> STREET, 20 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017-5755; and				
	(ii)	PFIZER PRODUCTS INC. Eastern Point Road, Groton, CT 06340, United States of America;				
With respec		vention disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial _;				
WHEREAS:						
The ASSIGNORS are co-applicants with respect to United States Patent Application Serial No						
2. The ASSIGNEE was, at the time the invention was made, the employer of the Assignors; and the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;						
3. This Assignment Witnesses that, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer,						

and set over the ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title, and interest, to have and to hold, use exercise and enjoy said invention and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on any and all of said Patent Application, and any divisional applications, continuation applications, renewals, reissues, or substitutions therefor for the full term or terms for which the same

may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0224

- 4. The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 5. The ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE, will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof at the cost of the ASSIGNEE or subsequent titleholder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment:

For and on behalf of the ASSIGNORS:

Name: Jay G. Calvert

Witness: SHARATH Title: SENIOR RESEA	RUH SCIEN		
DATED this	DAY of _	Septembe	<b>21/</b> , 2002
Name: Michael G. Sheppa	rd .		
Witness: Name: Title:			
DATED this	DAV of		2002

Name: Siao-Kun W. Welch
Witness:\_\_\_\_\_
Name:
Title:

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

may be granted;

- 4. The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 5. The ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE, will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof at the cost of the ASSIGNEE or subsequent titleholder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment: For and on behalf of the ASSIGNORS:

	1		
Name: Jay G. Calvert	:		
Witness:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name: Title:	; ;		
DATED this	DAY of _		, 2002
MIGH	1		
Name: Michael G. Sheppard			
Witness: V. TUR			
Name: V TURNER Title: MS	:		
DATED this St.	_DAY of _	October	, 2002
Name: Slao-Kun W. Welch			
Witness:			
Name: Title:			
DATED this	_ DAY of _		2002

2

- The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 5. The ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE, will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS. and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof at the cost of the ASSIGNEE or subsequent titleholder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment: For and on behalf of the ASSIGNORS: Name: Jay G. Calvert Witness:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title: DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 2002 Name: Michael G. Sheppard Witness:\_\_\_\_ Name: Title: DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 nhlh 9/23/02 Name: Siao-Kun W. Welch Witness: 88kaiz SHARATH K, RAT Name: SENIOR RESEARCH SCHENTIST Title: DAY of SEPTEMBER 2002

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

**RECORDED: 11/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0227